
PersonalAttention Toppriority/URGENT

RC.No.0045/KalviTV/2021,Date:12.10.2021

Sir/Madam,

Sub: CelebrationofYouthAwakeningday-2021–sharingthe

linkforDr.A PJKalam’sdocumentaryon hisbirth

anniversary-reg.

Ref: (i)LetterNo.18634/GL1(2)/2021-2from theDeputy

SecretarytoGovernment,SchoolEducationDepartment

dated16.09.2021.

(ii)G.O.(Ms)No.34.YouthWelfareandSportsDevelopment

Department,dated03.08.2015.

------

Inthereferencecited1,theGovernmenthaveinstructedtheSpecialOfficer,Kalvi

TholaikaatchitoproduceadocumentaryfilmonBharatRatnaDr.APJAbdulKalamon

theeveofhisupcomingbirthanniversaryandtelecastthesameforfewtimesduring

13th–15thOctober2021.

Further,itisalsoinstructedthatColleges/Schoolstoshowthisdocumentaryfilm

onBharatRatnaDr.APJAbdulKalamontheironlineclassesconductedduring13th–

15thOctober2021.

Accordingly,findattachedthelinkandinstructtheschoolauthoritiesthatthe

sameshouldbeshownaspertheGovernmentOrderinallschoolsunderyour

jurisdictionduringtheonlineclassesconductedineducationalinstitutions.However,itis

beinformedthatthesameprogrammeisbeingbroadcastedinKalviTVduringthe

abovementioneddaysfortheconvenienceofallstakeholders.

TheLinkis

From

SpecialOfficer,

KalviTholaikaatchi,

AnnaCentenaryLibraryBuilding,

Kotturpuram,Chennai–85.

To

AllChiefEducationalOfficers,

AllDistricts,



https://drive.google.com/file/d/14F0K8J3Mowji_nyv8nxCurGnJR2bDye7/view?usp=sharing

https://youtu.be/11boapVkDQc

Kindlyacknowledgethereceiptofthismail/letter.

SpecialOfficer

Copysubmittedto

1.ThePrincipalSecretarytoGovernment

SchoolEducationDepartment

Secretariat,Chennai–9

2.CommissionerofSchoolEducation,

Chennai-6


